
Scala
 

•	 Goede AM-resistenties
•	 Goede knolresistentie Phytophthora
•	 Hoog zetmeelgehalte

Eigenschappen
Ras
Rijptijd
Knollen – Vorm
Knollen – Vleeskleur
Knollen – Schilkleur
Opbrengst
Bestemming
Phytophthora – Loof
Phytophthora – Knol
Schurft
Bladrol
A - Virus
X - Virus
Yn - Virus
Droogte resistentie
AM resistentie – Ro 1,4
AM resistentie – Ro 2,3
AM resistentie – Pa 2
AM resistentie – Pa 3
AM – tolerantie
Wratziekte - Fysio 1
Wratziekte - Fysio 2/6
Wratziekte - Fysio 18
Bemestingsadvies  N
Bemestingsadvies  P
Bemestingsadvies  K
Pootafstand (35/55 mm)

Scala
Laat
Rond
Crème
Geel
Hoog
Zetmeelverwerking
7
8
6
7
6
6
7
6
9 / rv 0,00 %
9 / rv 0,02 %
9 / rv 0,01 %
9 / rv 0,06 %
-
Resistent
Resistent
9
140-180 kg/ha (incl. bodemvoorraad)
Op basis van bodemanalyse
200-240 kg/ha
31 - 35 cm
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